



LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 25, 2023

Contacts

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

Media Info: (562) 462-2833

Vote Center and Ballot Drop Boxes Closed for the Claremont Unified School District Trustee Area 4 Special Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the Vote Center and Ballot Drop Boxes are closed for the Claremont Unified School District Trustee Area 4 Special Election.

Election results will be available on our website at LAVOTE.GOV.

The first report of election results will include Vote by Mail ballots plus early ballots cast at the Vote Center before Election Day.

The second report of results will include all ballots cast at the Vote Center on Election Day once ballots are securely transported to our Tally Operation Center in Downey for central processing and tabulation.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on Twitter **@LACountyRRCC**.

###





